
攀枝花市2017年12月～2018年6月国（省）控企业污染源火电企业废气监测数据

行政区
企业名

称

监测点名

称

执行标

准名称

执行标准条

件名称
监测日期

工况负荷          

（%）

流量

（m3/h)

烟气温度

(℃)
含氧量(%)

监测项目

名称

实测浓度

(mg/m3)

折算浓度

(mg/m3)

标准限值

(mg/m3)
排放单位

是否

达标

超标

倍数
备注

四川省

四川川
煤华荣
能源股
份有限
公司矸
石发电

厂

12号锅
炉除尘
器后排

口 火电
厂大
气污
染物
排放
标准

/燃煤锅
炉/燃煤
锅炉自
2015年1
月1日起
执行标准
（包含汞
及其化合
物）/现
有锅炉/
现有锅炉
（广西、
重庆、四

2017-12-
5 

11:00:00
123.0 5.88

烟尘 10.48 10.48 30 mg/m3 是
二氧化硫 31 31 400 mg/m3 是
氮氧化物 183 183 200 mg/m3 是

11号锅
炉除尘
器后排

口

2017-12-
11 

9:00:00

486000.
000000

5.68

烟尘 10.8 10.6 30 mg/m3 是
二氧化硫 51.3 50.2 400 mg/m3 是
氮氧化物 87.7 85.9 200 mg/m3 是

2017-12-
11 

11:00:00
129.0

烟尘 10.54 10.54 30 mg/m3 是
二氧化硫 50 50 400 mg/m3 是
氮氧化物 86 86 200 mg/m3 是

12号锅
炉除尘
器后排

口

2017-12-
11 

15:00:00

444000.
000000

5.14
烟尘 2.56 2.42 30 mg/m3 是

二氧化硫 82.3 77.9 400 mg/m3 是
氮氧化物 154 146 200 mg/m3 是
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